
Calendar of Fabio Panetta, February 2023 1

Date Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable) Location

Wednesday, 1 February Governing Council ECB

Thursday, 2 February Governing Council ECB

Friday, 3 February Meeting with the Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – 

teleconference

Monday, 6 February Meeting with CLS Bank International, on prospects for global

payments

ECB

Tuesday, 7 February Executive Board ECB

Wednesday, 8 February Meeting with International Swaps and Derivatives Association

(ISDA), on market and regulatory developments in clearing

ECB

Friday, 10 February Central bank digital currency (CBDC) high-level task force – 

teleconference

Monday, 13 February Meeting with Croatian Finance Minister, Mr Marko Primorac, on the 

latest economic and financial developments

Brussels

Eurogroup Brussels

Tuesday, 14 February Executive Board ECB

Meeting with European Financial Services Round Table (EFR), on 

the latest economic and financial developments

ECB

Meeting with National Bank of Ukraine, Mr Andriy Pyshnyy, 

Governor, Mr Sergiy Nikolaychuk, Deputy Governor, and Mr Vitalii

Serhiichuk, Advisor to the Governor, on the latest economic and

financial developments

ECB

Wednesday, 15 February Meeting with media London

Thursday, 16 February Event organised by the Centre for European Reform, the 

Delegation of the European Union to the United Kingdom and the

ECB Representative Office in London – speech on “Monetary

policy after the energy shock”

London
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Meeting with media London

Meeting with media London

Tuesday, 21 February Governing Council retreat Saariselkä

Wednesday, 22 February Governing Council meeting and retreat Inari

Friday, 24 February G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Bengaluru

Saturday, 25 February G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Bengaluru

Meeting with media Bengaluru

Monday, 27 February Meeting with European Commissioner for Financial Services, 

Financial Stability and Capital Markets Union, Ms Mairead

McGuinness, on the digital euro – teleconference

Tuesday, 28 February Executive Board ECB


